(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any other statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in 
force), the remuneration of Cost Auditors for the financial year 2023-24 (excluding out of pocket expenses limited to 50% of 
total fees) of ₹15,34,000.00 (Rupees fifteen lakh thirty four thousand only) and taxes to be paid extra, as approved by the 
Board of Directors of the Company vide item no. 405.POT-1 of 405th Board Meeting of BCCL held on 02.09.2023 be and is 
hereby ratified.

Registred office:
Koyla Bhwan, P.O: BCCL Township, Koyla Nagar, Dist: